PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil R. Branda	02/15/2006
Andrea Peters	12/02/2005
Anthony J. Wigglesworth	02/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simon Fraser University		
Street Address:	University/Industry Liaison Office		
Internal Address:	Room 2100, Strand Hall		
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V5A 1S6		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12828756	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara A. Kale, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBMC135042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara A. Kale

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024745 FRAME: 0206 OF \$40.00 12828756

501244178

source=35042_Assignment_to_SFU#page1.tif source=35042_Assignment_to_SFU#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024745 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Neil R, Branda, whose address is 1045

Prospect Avenue, North Vancouver, B.C. V7R 2M6 Canada; Andrea
Peters, whose address is 1223 Federal Avenue, Apt. 303, Los 28 Red Maphellane
Peters, whose address is 1223 Federal Avenue, Apt. 303, Los Cliffon Rark, Nove
Angeles, CA 90025; and Anthony J. Wigglesworth, whose address
is #104 - 1010 Salsbury Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia V5L
4A7, Canada, are the inventors of an invention entitled

154 Glen Place
Pentition BC

PHOTOCHROMIC AND ELECTROCHROMIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF SYNTHESIZING AND USING SAME

for which on February 7, 2005, we executed an application for United States letters patent, Serial No. 10/523,965;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Simon Fraser University, whose address is University/Industry Liaison Office, Room 2100, Strand Hall, Burnaby, British Columbia V5A 1S6 Canada, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Simon Fraser University the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Petrony	EXECUTED , 2008.	at EB	Burnaby	this	1515	day of
				Neil R.	Branda	
December	EXECUTED 2005.	at	Niskayum, Ni	this	2 nt	day of
				Andrea P	eters	
February	EXECUTED _, 200 5 .	at	Burnahy	this	15	_ day of
				Anthony	J. Wigg	lesworth

PATENT REEL: 024745 FRAME: 0208

V2A 674

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE _, 200**%**, before day of FRINKY me, personally appeared Neil R. Branda, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth. FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY 8888 University Drive Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE ROBERT A. SZCZOTKO, B. Comm., C.G.A., C.P.P., C.P.N. day of December, 2005, before me, personally appeared Andrea Peters, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth. A Commi spätrickk. PATNODE, ESQ. Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County No. 02PA6088246 My Commission Expires March 3, 2007 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE day of TERUMPY before me, personally appeared Anthony J. Wigglesworth, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth. A Commissione for Oaths

COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITE FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE MON FRASER UNIVERSITY 8888 University Drive

Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee: ROBERT A. SZCZOTKO, B. Comm., C.G.A., C.P.P., C.P.W.

Simon Fraser University

E. Jean Trask, Associate Director TitleUniversity / Industry Liaison Office

Simon Fraser University

Date:

FEB 1 5 2006

REEL: 024745 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 07/27/2010